



San Antonio Water System
Solicitation Vendor Price List

Run Date 05/15/2023

Prepared By : Lindsay Esquivel

Solicitation No : CO-00662

Job # : 22-2502

Contract No : CO-00662-01

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM
PO Box 2594
San Antonio, Texas, 78298-2449
TABULATION OF BIDS

Proposal : E-54 Regional Lift Station

Time And Date : May 12, 2023 @ 2:00 PM

Price List

Line No	Item No	Quote Category	SOV Item	Item Description	Unit	CO-00662 - E KEYSTONE CONSTRUCTION			CO-00662 - E PESADO CONSTRUCTION CO INC			CO-00662 - 7_PGC GENERAL CONTRACTORS, LLC			CO-00662 - E_S J LOUIS CONS OF TX LTD LLLP		
						Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount
1	1.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Wellwet & Header Pad - (Incl. Excavation, Construction, Backfilling, Hatches, Covers, Vents, etc.)	LS	\$8,200,000.00	1	\$8,200,000.00	\$6,755,363.00	1	\$6,755,363.00	\$5,923,345.00	1	\$5,923,345.00	\$3,200,000.00	1	\$3,200,000.00
2	1.2	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Submersible Pumps & Accessories (Incl. Blowers, Blower Piping, Ejectors, etc.)	LS	\$1,000,000.00	1	\$1,000,000.00	\$1,112,404.00	1	\$1,112,404.00	\$1,514,903.00	1	\$1,514,903.00	\$2,017,000.00	1	\$2,017,000.00
3	1.3	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Wellwet & Header Piping and Valves (Incl. Fittings, Supports, etc)	LS	\$2,000,000.00	1	\$2,000,000.00	\$430,518.00	1	\$430,518.00	\$2,055,824.00	1	\$2,055,824.00	\$1,825,500.00	1	\$1,825,500.00
4	1.4	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Electrical	LS	\$1,600,000.00	1	\$1,600,000.00	\$1,697,430.00	1	\$1,697,430.00	\$1,631,563.00	1	\$1,631,563.00	\$2,002,000.00	1	\$2,002,000.00
5	1.5	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Instrumentation & Controls and SCADA (Incl. Programming, etc.)	LS	\$200,000.00	1	\$200,000.00	\$649,546.00	1	\$649,546.00	\$294,113.00	1	\$294,113.00	\$1,040,000.00	1	\$1,040,000.00
6	1.6	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Electrical Building - (Incl. Foundation, Lighting, HVAC, etc.)	LS	\$450,000.00	1	\$450,000.00	\$568,700.00	1	\$568,700.00	\$739,178.00	1	\$739,178.00	\$865,000.00	1	\$865,000.00
7	1.7	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Concrete foundations (Generator, Transformer, SCADA Tower, Security and Light Poles, etc)	LS	\$200,000.00	1	\$200,000.00	\$247,700.00	1	\$247,700.00	\$864,333.00	1	\$864,333.00	\$417,000.00	1	\$417,000.00
8	1.8	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Lift Station Site Work - (Incl. Clearing, Grading, Driveway, Paving, Curbs, Detention Basin, Stormwater Pollution Prevention and Erosion Control, etc)	LS	\$500,000.00	1	\$500,000.00	\$656,835.00	1	\$656,835.00	\$167,061.00	1	\$167,061.00	\$617,000.00	1	\$617,000.00
9	1.9	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	2" Water Service (Incl. Meter, Backflow Preventer, Spigot, etc.)	LS	\$15,000.00	1	\$15,000.00	\$14,933.00	1	\$14,933.00	\$59,529.00	1	\$59,529.00	\$13,000.00	1	\$13,000.00
10	1.10	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Site Security and Lighting - (Incl. Security Fence, Gates, etc.)	LS	\$150,000.00	1	\$150,000.00	\$89,978.00	1	\$89,978.00	\$218,833.00	1	\$218,833.00	\$102,500.00	1	\$102,500.00
11	1.11	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Lift Station & Force Main Commissioning, Testing, and Startup	LS	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$36,383.00	1	\$36,383.00	\$9,685.00	1	\$9,685.00	\$50,000.00	1	\$50,000.00
12	2	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	24-inch PVC (SDR 26) Sanitary Sewer Gravity Main (all depths)	LF	\$1,192.00	91	\$1,084,720.00	\$1,054.00	91	\$95,910.00	\$816.00	91	\$74,256.00	\$445.00	91	\$40,455.00
13	3	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	24-inch FRP (SN 72) Sanitary Sewer Gravity Main (all depths)	LF	\$1,302.00	36	\$468,720.00	\$1,038.00	36	\$37,368.00	\$1,307.00	36	\$47,052.00	\$570.00	36	\$20,520.00
14	4	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	4-ft FRP Manhole	EA	\$45,609.00	1	\$45,609.00	\$48,462.00	1	\$48,462.00	\$42,438.00	1	\$42,438.00	\$26,400.00	1	\$26,400.00
15	5	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	4-ft FRP Manhole, Mitered	EA	\$47,150.00	1	\$47,150.00	\$48,717.00	1	\$48,717.00	\$45,941.00	1	\$45,941.00	\$27,500.00	1	\$27,500.00
16	6	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Trench Protection	LF	\$73.00	127	\$9,271.00	\$72.00	127	\$9,144.00	\$156.00	127	\$19,812.00	\$0.01	127	\$1.27
17	7	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Revegetation	SY	\$29.00	267	\$7,743.00	\$29.00	267	\$7,743.00	\$32.00	267	\$8,544.00	\$7.00	267	\$1,869.00
18	8	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	8-inch PVC (SDR 26) Sanitary Sewer Gravity Main (all depths)	LF	\$922.00	136	\$125,292.00	\$330.00	136	\$44,880.00	\$530.00	136	\$72,000.00	\$282.00	136	\$38,632.00
19	9	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	12-inch PVC (SDR 26) Sanitary Sewer Gravity Main (all depths)	LF	\$955.00	67	\$63,985.00	\$287.00	67	\$19,229.00	\$645.00	67	\$43,215.00	\$285.00	67	\$19,095.00
20	10	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	4-ft Doghouse Manhole (0-6')	EA	\$22,900.00	2	\$45,800.00	\$14,250.00	2	\$28,500.00	\$24,063.00	2	\$48,126.00	\$24,000.00	2	\$48,000.00
21	11	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	4-ft Extra Depth Doghouse Manhole (>6')	VF	\$1,120.00	31	\$34,720.00	\$1,066.00	31	\$33,046.00	\$4,893.00	31	\$151,683.00	\$600.00	31	\$18,600.00
22	12	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Trench Protection	LF	\$73.00	203	\$14,819.00	\$6.00	203	\$1,218.00	\$156.00	203	\$31,668.00	\$0.01	203	\$2.03
23	13	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Revegetation	SY	\$29.00	160	\$4,640.00	\$6.00	160	\$960.00	\$38.00	160	\$6,080.00	\$7.00	160	\$1,120.00
24	14	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	4-ft Doghouse Manhole (0-6')	EA	\$27,244.00	1	\$27,244.00	\$20,670.00	1	\$20,670.00	\$16,550.00	1	\$16,550.00	\$23,400.00	1	\$23,400.00
25	15	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	4-ft Extra Depth Doghouse Manhole (>6')	VF	\$882.00	10	\$8,820.00	\$1,366.00	10	\$13,660.00	\$3,800.00	10	\$38,000.00	\$600.00	10	\$6,000.00
26	16	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	21-inch PVC (SDR 26) Sanitary Sewer Gravity Main (all depths)	LF	\$1,206.00	44	\$53,064.00	\$745.00	44	\$32,780.00	\$22,125.00	44	\$973,500.00	\$454.00	44	\$19,976.00
27	17	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Trench Protection	LF	\$145.00	44	\$6,380.00	\$6.00	44	\$264.00	\$156.00	44	\$6,864.00	\$0.01	44	\$0.44
28	18	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	18-inch PVC (SDR 26) Sanitary Sewer Gravity Main (all depths)	LF	\$1,037.00	26	\$26,962.00	\$803.00	26	\$20,878.00	\$1,438.00	26	\$37,388.00	\$340.00	26	\$8,840.00
29	19	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Trench Protection	LF	\$145.00	26	\$3,770.00	\$11.00	26	\$286.00	\$157.00	26	\$4,082.00	\$0.01	26	\$0.26
30	20	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Manhole Rehabilitation	VF	\$947.00	16	\$15,152.00	\$1,004.00	16	\$16,064.00	\$1,121.00	16	\$17,936.00	\$750.00	16	\$12,640.00
31	21	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	20-inch HDPE FM (DIPS, DR 11, Class 200) Open Cut	LF	\$506.00	204	\$103,224.00	\$425.00	204	\$86,700.00	\$984.00	204	\$200,736.00	\$465.00	204	\$94,860.00
32	22	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Trench Protection	LF	\$73.00	204	\$14,892.00	\$6.00	204	\$1,224.00	\$153.00	204	\$31,212.00	\$0.01	204	\$2.04
33	23	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Revegetation	SY	\$36.00	333	\$11,988.00	\$6.00	333	\$1,998.00	\$37.00	333	\$12,321.00	\$7.00	333	\$2,331.00
34	24	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Existing LSA297 (Fossil Ridge) LS Demolition and Decommissioning	LS	\$137,240.00	1	\$137,240.00	\$262,970.00	1	\$262,970.00	\$179,401.00	1	\$179,401.00	\$130,000.00	1	\$130,000.00
35	25	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Existing LSA297 (Fischer) LS Demolition and Decommissioning	LS	\$140,608.00	1	\$140,608.00	\$166,293.00	1	\$166,293.00	\$253,601.00	1	\$253,601.00	\$127,000.00	1	\$127,000.00
36	26	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Existing LSA236 (Fox Grove) LS Demolition and Decommissioning	LS	\$127,133.00	1	\$127,133.00	\$116,825.00	1	\$116,825.00	\$172,787.00	1	\$172,787.00	\$107,000.00	1	\$107,000.00
37	27	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Bypass Pumping-Small Diameter (Temporary San Sewer for Offsite Residential Development)	WK	\$4,150.00	30	\$124,500.00	\$29,243.00	30	\$877,290.00	\$6,794.00	30	\$203,820.00	\$21,600.00	30	\$648,000.00
38	28	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Small Diameter Bypass Pumping	LS	\$130,000.00	1	\$130,000.00	\$106,238.00	1	\$106,238.00	\$141,470.00	1	\$141,470.00	\$990,000.00	1	\$990,000.00
39	29	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Karst Feature Management Allowance	ALW	\$150,000.00	1	\$150,000.00	\$166,950.00	1	\$166,950.00	\$150,000.00	1	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	1	\$150,000.00
40	30	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	CPS Energy Allowance	ALW	\$200,000.00	1	\$200,000.00	\$222,600.00	1	\$222,600.00	\$200,000.00	1	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	1	\$200,000.00
41	102	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Intermediate Demobilization and Remobilization	EA	\$30,000.00	1	\$30,000.00	\$9,510.00	1	\$9,510.00	\$226,473.00	1	\$226,473.00	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00
42	102.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Intermediate Demobilization Bypass Pumping Equipment Rental	DAY	\$5,785.00	6	\$34,710.00	\$960.00	6	\$5,880.00	\$2,340.00	6	\$14,040.00	\$7,000.00	6	\$42,000.00
43	102.2	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Intermediate Demobilization Bypass Pumping Fuel	DAY	\$1,385.00	6	\$8,310.00	\$663.00	6	\$3,978.00	\$113.00	6	\$678.00	\$600.00	6	\$3,600.00
44	102.3	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Intermediate Demobilization Bypass Pumping Watch	DAY	\$5,800.00	6	\$34,800.00	\$1,935.00	6	\$11,610.00	\$3,058.00	6	\$18,348.00	\$1,200.00	6	\$7,200.00
45	100	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Mobilization and Demobilization, not to exceed 7% of Items 1-28	LS	\$1,000,000.00	1	\$1,000,000.00	\$930,500.00	1	\$930,500.00	\$1,082,037.00	1	\$1,082,037.00	\$990,000.00	1	\$990,000.00
46	101	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Preparation of Right-of-Way, not to exceed 3% of Items 1-28	LS	\$35,000.00	1	\$35,000.00	\$25,500.00	1	\$25,500.00	\$52,503.00	1	\$52,503.00	\$20,000.00	1	\$20,000.00
						Total		\$17,383,270.00			\$16,741,116.00			\$18,163,009.00			\$15,981,084.00

Calendar Days To Complete : 825